BANKING AGENCY OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

INSTRUCTION

ON REPEALING

THE INSTRUCTION

FOR DETERMINING MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR BANK OWN FUNDS AND ELIGIBLE

LIABILITIES

Banja Luka, February 2023

Pursuant to Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item b) and Article 22, Paragraph 1, Item f) of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 59/13 and 4/17), Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item b) and Article 22, Paragraph 4, Item m) of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 63/17), the director of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska on 21 February 2023 issued

INSTRUCTION

ON REPEALING

THE INSTRUCTION

FOR DETERMINING MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR BANK OWN FUNDS AND ELIGIBLE

LIABILITIES

Article 1

This Instruction repeals the Instruction for determining minimum requirement for bank own funds and eligible liabilities ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 33/2022).

Article 2

This Instruction shall come into force on the eighth day from the day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

Number: D-4/23

Date: 21 February 2023

Director

Duly signed and stamped

Srđan Šuput